
#58299 TB EVOLUTION III
Scale:1:10  

Category: Electric
Chassis Type: TB Evolution III

PART #       DESCRIPTION
50996         TB Evolution III Main Frame
50997         TB Evolution III Upper Frame
50998         TB Evolution III Front Damper Stay
50999         TB Evolution III Rear Damper Stay
4305516     Front Body Mount Stay
4305513     Battery Plate
50988 *1    TB Evolution III A Parts (Gear Case) (A1-A8, 1 pc.)
50867         TA04 C Parts (Front Upright) (C1 & C2)
9004131     D Parts (D1 & D2, 2 pcs.)
53472         TA04 Toe-in Rear Uprights (E1 & E2)
50985         TRF414M F Parts (C-Hub Carrier 4°) (F1 & F2)
50987 *1    TB Evolution III Diff. Bevel Gear (G Parts)
                   Bevel Pinion Gear x1      Ball Diff. Ring Gear x1
50989         TB Evolution III J Parts (Battery Holder) (J1-J4)
50909         TGR K Parts (Body Mount) (K1-K6)
50473         Hi-Torque Servo Saver Set
                   Q Parts (Q1-Q6) x1 
                   Servo Saver Spring (Gold) (MW7) x2
                   Servo Saver Spring (Silver) (MW8) x1
53334 *1    Low Friction Damper V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)
50978         TB Evolution III Spur Gears
                   90T Spur Gear x1      96T Spur Gear x1
50979         TB Evolution III One-Way Gear
0445987     Bumper
6275051     Urethane Bumper
50993         TB Evolution III Propeller Shaft
9415723     Aluminum Heat Sink
53475         Medium-Narrow White Dish Wheels (4 pcs.)
53433 *1    Medium-Narrow Tires Type-A (2 pcs.)
53435 *1    Medium-Narrow Hard Inner Foam (2 pcs.)
9465606     Screw Bag A
9805859     3x15mm Screw (MA1 x4)
9804159     3x10mm Screw (MA3 x10)
9805853     3x8mm Screw (MA4 x5)
9805696     3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA5 x4)
9805746     3x8mm Cap Screw (MA6 x2)
9805886     Mount Screw (MA7 x2)
9465607     Screw Bag B
9805575     3x18mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x2)
50577         3x10mm Tapping Screw (MB2 x10)
9805754     3x8mm Tapping Screw (MB3 x10)
50578         3x10mm Cuntersunk Tapping Screw (MB4 x10)
9805887     3x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MB5 x10)
9805669     2x25mm Cap Screw (MB6 x2)
9805779     2x5mm Cap Screw (MB7 x2)
9465608     Screw Bag C
9805888     2.6x10mm Cap Screw (MC1 x10)
9805684     3x12mm Screw (MC2 x2)
50576         3mm Grub Screw (MC3 x10)

9805557     4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC4 x4)
9805889     2mm Lock Nut (MC5 x10)
50588         2mm E-ring (MC6 x15)
9805823     2x8mm Shaft (MC7 x4)
9465609     Screw Bag D
50592         5mm Ball Connector (MD1 x10)
9805769     5mm Aluminum Ball Connector Nut (MD2 x10)
9805693     6mm Washer (MD3 x5)
50586         3mm Washer (MD4 x15)
9805698     3x28mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MD6 x2)
9805780     3x23mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MD7 x4)
53570         Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (4mm Thick)
                   (MH1 x5, MH2 x4, MH3 x5)
50594         2x10mm Shaft (MH3 x10)
50992         TB Evolution III Diff. Joint (MJ1-MJ3)
50991         TB Evolution III One-Way Unit (MJ5)
53451         TA04 Front One-Way Joint Set (MJ6 x2)
9805885     Servo Stay (MM1 x2)
53405         0.4 Pinion Gaer (34T, 35T) (MM2...etc.)
3455644     Motor Mount (MM3)
3455643     Spur Holder Plate (MM4)
4305518     Spur Gear Mount (MM5)
50980         TB Evolution III Suspension Mount (A) (MM6 x1)
50982         TB Evolution III Suspension Mount (C) (MM7 x1)
50981         TB Evolution III Suspension Mount (B)
50983         TB Evolution III Suspension Mount (D)
9805860 *1 Damper Cylinder (MO1 x2)
53440 *1    On-Road Tuned Hard Spring Set (MO2 x2...etc.)
53575         TRF Damper Piston Rod (MO3 x4)
53573         TRF Damper Piston (3-Hole) (MO4 x4)
53576         TRF Damper Oil Seal (MO5 x4)
53574         TRF Damper Rod Guide & O-ring Set
                   (MO6, MO8, MO9, 4 pcs. each)
53577         TRF Damper Urethane Bushing (MO7 x10)
9805240     3mm O-ring (MO10 x7...etc.)
50995         TB Evolution III Stabilizer Set
9805673     Stabilizer End (MP1 x4)
9805817     Stabilizer Ball (MP2 x2)
9805884     6x7mm Spacer (MP3 x10)
9805762     7x2mm Spacer (MP4 x10)
9804152     5.5x3mm Spacer (MP5 x10)
9804153     5.5x2mm Spacer (MP6 x10)
9805645     3x0.7mm Spacer (MP7 x10)
53126         1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (MR1 x2)
53066         1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (MR2 x3)
53065         1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (MR3 x2)
53008         1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MR4 x4)
53030         850 Sealed Ball Bearing (MR5 x4)
9805670     620 Ball Thrust Bearing (MR6 x2)
9805646     630 Flanged Ball Bearing (MR7 x2)



#58299 TB EVOLUTION III
9805671     Diff. Spring (MR8 x2)
53563         F201 Diff. Plate (MR9 x2)
50986         TRF414M Ball Connector King Pin Set 
                   (MS1 x2...etc.)
50882         TA04 King Pin Set (MS2 x4)
50994         5mm Suspension Balls (MS3 x8)
50990         TB Evolution III Suspension Shaft Set
                   (MS4 x4, MS5 x2, MS6 x2, MC6 x10)
53500         Cross Joint for Assembly Universal Shaft Set
                   (MU1 x5, MU2 x6, MU5x4)
53501 *1    39mm Swing Shafts for Assembly Universal Shaft Set
                   (MU3 x2)
53499 *1    Wheel Axles for Assembly Universal Shaft Set
                   (MU4 x2)
9805883     Steering Arm L & R (MW1 & MW2)
9804139     Steering Post (MW3 x2)
50575         2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MW4 x5)
50875         5mm Adjuster (MW5 x8)
50797         5mm Short Adjuster (MW6 x8)
4305517     Steering Plate
50197         Snap Pin Set (MT2 x10...etc.)
9805702     6mm Snap Pin (MT3 x10)
6295014     Sponge Tape
2990035     2.5mm Hex Wrench
2990027     2mm Hex Wrench
4305026     Wrench
50038         Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5mm Hex Wrench, MC3 x4)
50171         Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595         Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
53042         Ball Diff. Grease
87025         Ceramic Grease
6095003     Antenna Pipe (30cm) (White)
9495358     Sticker
1050188     Instructions
*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
53012         3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53013         3x15mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53015         3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53018         3x10mm Titanium Countersunk Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53020         3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53024         4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53095         3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53132         R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)
53159         4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue)
53160         4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red)
53161         4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold)
53162         4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black)
53263         Dyna-Run Super Touring Motor
53284         5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53338         RC Tire Cementing Helper
53339         CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)
53347         3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)
53379         3mm Lightweight Differential Ball Set (20 pcs.)
53406         0.4 Pinion Gear (36T, 37T)
53407         0.4 Pinion Gear (38T, 39T)
53420         0.4 Pinion Gear (40T, 41T)
53421         0.4 Pinion Gear (42T, 43T)
53423         0.4 Pinion Gear (46T, 47T)
53424         0.4 Pinion Gear (48T, 49T)
53425         0.4 Pinion Gear (50T, 51T)
53434         Medium-Narrow Soft Inner Foam (2 pcs.)
53439         Anti-Wear Grease

53443         Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)
53444         Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, 
#700)
53445         Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)
53448         4mm Hard Lock-Nut & Spacer Set
53471         Medium-Narrow White 5-Spoke Wheels 
                   (Offset 0) (4 pcs.)
53476-D     Super Stock Motor Type-R
53477-D     Super Stock Motor Type-T
53482         Medium-Narrow Reinforced Tires Type B2 (2 pcs.)
53485-D     Super Modified Motor 11T
53529         3x8mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)
53530         3x10mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)
53534         3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)
53539         5.5mm Aluminum Spacer Set
53569         Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (6mm Thick)
53571         TRF Damper Set (Fluorine Coated, 4 pcs.)
53572         TRF Damper Piston (2-Hole, 4 pcs.)
53579         TA04 Hard Front Upright
53582         Medium-Narrow Medium Inner Foam (2 pcs.)
53583         3x6mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)
53584         3x6mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)
53585         3mm Shim Set
53587         5mm Shim Set
53589         TB Evolution III Sealed Ball Bearing Set
53590         Cup Joint for TB-01 Reinforced Front One-Way Unit

Tamiya America, Inc.    
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




